

Oneidas bringing saveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valicy Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







WISCONSIN 54115

REMY DEHOTAN AVIEN

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Caleny of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 4-30-79-A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has prepared a written participation plan describing the method by which the criteria of 24 CFR 571-305(e) will be met and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has followed such plan in developing its preapplication, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has provided citizens with the information required by 24 CFR 571.305(e)(3)(i), and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has held two public hearings to obtain the views and proposals of citizens with regard to the determination of priorities and community development and housing needs,
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee certifies that it has complied with the citizen participation requirements pursuant to the submission of a pre-application for a Community Development Block Grant.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of $\frac{G}{2}$ members of whom $\frac{G}{2}$ members, constituting quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the $\frac{304}{2}$ day of $\frac{1000}{2}$, 1979, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\frac{G}{2}$ members for, $\frac{G}{2}$ against, $\frac{G}{2}$ members not voting, and said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee